

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2008



(RS IN MILLION)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/06/2008	% To Sales	Quarter Ended 30/06/2007	% To Sales	Growth%	Six Months Ended 30/06/2008	% To Sales	Six Months Ended 30/06/2007	% To Sales	Growth%	Year Ended 31/12/2007
Income from operations	9,350	100.0	6,303	100.0	48.3	17,207	100.0	11,531	100.0	49.2	26,532
Total Expenditure	7,042	75.3	4,781	75.9	47.3	13,162	76.5	8,850	76.7	48.7	20,141
a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock	(443)	(4.7)	(527)	(8.4)	(15.9)	-1,210	(7.0)	(672)	(5.8)	80.1	-1,431
b) Consumption of raw material	1,974	21.1	1,508	23.9	30.9	3,803	22.1	3,053	26.5	24.6	7,374
c) Purchase of Finished Goods	1,673	17.9	1,325	21.0	26.3	3,178	18.5	1,975	17.1	60.9	3,985
Material Consumption	3,204	34.3	2,306	36.6	38.9	5,771	33.5	4,356	37.8	32.5	9,928
d) Staff Cost	1,614	17.3	1,063	16.9	51.8	3,159	18.4	1,874	16.3	68.6	4,433
e) R & D Expenditure	218	2.3	140	2.2	55.7	361	2.1	300	2.6	20.3	505
f) Other expenditure	2,006	21.5	1,272	20.2	57.7	3,871	22.5	2,320	20.1	66.9	5,275
Other Expenditure	3,838	41.0	2,475	39.3	55.1	7,391	43.0	4,494	39.0	64.5	10,213
Gross Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxation	2,308	24.7	1,522	24.1	51.6	4,045	23.5	2,681	23.3	50.9	6,391
Financing Cost (Net) [Refer Note 2]	880	9.4	85	1.3	935.3	1,445	8.4	214	1.9	575.2	974
Gross Profit after Interest but before Depreciation & Taxation	1,428	15.3	1,437	22.8	-0.6	2,600	15.1	2,467	21.4	5.4	5,417
Depreciation	252	2.7	172	2.7	46.5	493	2.9	353	3.1	39.7	785
Profit after Interest & depreciation	1,176	12.6	1,265	20.1	(7.0)	2,107	12.2	2,114	18.3	(0.3)	4,632
Other Income	22	-	25	-	-	67	-	47	-	-	110
Profit before Tax	1,198	12.8	1,290	20.5	(7.1)	2,174	12.6	2,161	18.7	0.6	4,742
Provision for Taxation	163	1.7	177	2.8	(7.9)	294	1.7	301	2.6	(2.3)	527
Fringe Benefit Tax	8	0.1	9	0.1	(11.1)	18	0.1	18	0.2	0.0	36
Deferred Taxation	90	1.0	80	1.3	12.5	154	0.9	155	1.3	(0.6)	354
Profit After Tax	937	10.0	1,024	16.2	(8.5)	1,708	9.9	1,687	14.6	1.2	3,825
Add: Share of Profit/ (Loss) from Associates	22	0.2	0			39	0.2	0			33
Net Profit	959	10.3	1,024	16.2	(6.3)	1,747	10.2	1,687	14.6	3.6	3,858
Extra Ordinary Income/ (Expense) (Net of Tax) [Refer Note 3]	104	1.1	0			(175)	(1.0)	0			0
Net Profit After Extra-Ordinary Item	1,063	11.4	1,024	16.2	3.8	1,572	9.1	1,687	14.6	(6.8)	3,858
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs.5/-each)	547		547		-	547		547		-	547
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per last audited Balance-Sheet)	-		-		-	-		-		-	12,188
Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share before Extra- Ordinary Item (Rs)	8.77		9.35		(6.2)	15.96		15.42		3.5	35.25
Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share after Extra-Ordinary Item (Rs)	9.72		9.35		4.0	14.37		15.41		(6.7)	35.25
Public Shareholding											
- Number of Shares	2,80,75,803		2,80,52,203			2,80,75,803		2,80,52,203			2,80,75,803
- Percentage to Paid-up Capital	25.66%		25.63%			25.66%		25.63%			25.66%

